



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 489/2024**

CBRE SOUTH ASIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

ACIT, CIRCLE 5 (2), NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

**Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC with Ms.
Monica Benjamin and Ms. Easha
Kadian, JSCs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

25.02.2025

%

List on 08.05.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

ms