



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ITA 489/2024**
CBRE SOUTH ASIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Ms. Soumti
Ganguli and Mr. Sarthak Tripathi, Advs.

versus

ACIT, CIRCLE 5 (2), NEW DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC with Ms.
Monica Benjamin, JSC and Ms. Easha Kadian,
JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

08.05.2025

1. It is already 4.40 pm.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 21.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 08, 2025

'acm'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:21:19