



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 489/2024**

CBRE SOUTH ASIA PRIVATE LIMITEDAppellant
Through: **Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.**

versus

ACIT, CIRCLE 5 (2), NEW DELHIRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

List this case on 31.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026

kk